## Wabash County Auditor, Linda L. Conrad

One West Hill Street, Suite 103, Wabash, IN 46992 Phone: (260) 563-0661 Ext, 1222 Fax: (260) 563-7910

## WABASH COUNTY COUNCIL

will meet for reorganization on Monday, January 4, 2016 at 5:00 p.m. in the second floor meeting room, Wabash County Courthouse

## **MEETING AGENDA**

5:00 p.m. Call to order by Wabash County Auditor Linda Conrad

Election of Chairman for the year 2016

Election of Vice-Chairman for the year 2016

Review of Minutes of 12/07/2015

Set schedule for 2016 meetings

**Appoint Council representatives for County Boards and Commissions** 

Note: Minutes of the Wabash County Council meetings are posted on the Wabash County website: <a href="https://www.wabashcounty.In.gov/Council">www.wabashcounty.In.gov/Council</a> Council/Minutes.